SB 347-1 (LC 259) 2/25/13 (JLM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 347

- On page 2 of the printed bill, line 11, delete "if" and insert "unless".
- In line 12, delete "authorizing" and insert "prohibiting".
- In line 13, delete "to possess" and insert "from possessing".
- On page 3, line 27, delete "authorizes" and insert "prohibits".
- In line 28, delete "to possess" and insert "from possessing".

6